TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

May 11, 2023

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION AMENDING ADOPTED 2023 ANNUAL BUDGET (HIGHWAY FUND)	This Resolution would amend the 2023 Annual Town Budget to account for the payment for the purchase of a dump truck with snow plow which was ordered in a previous year but not delivered until 2023.
TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTING 2023 TOWN HIGHWAY PLAN	This Resolution would adopt the 2023 Highway Plan of the Town, setting forth the Agreement between the Town Board and the Highway Superintendent as to the town roads which will be paved, resurfaced, or reconstructed in 2023.
TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND FOR THE PURPOSES OF, SECTION 147(f) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986, AS AMENDED, CONDITIONALLY APPROVING THE FINANCING OF THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) NEW MARION METRO STAR CUSTOM RESCUE FIRE TRUCK (YEAR AND VIN T/B/D), IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE SUM OF \$777,699.00 BY THE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF CENTER BRUNSWICK, INC., BY WAY OF ITS EXECUTION OF A PROMISSORY NOTE AND A LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$777,699.00 WITH THE BANK OF GREENE COUNTY	This Resolution would conditionally approve the financing of the purchase by the Volunteer Fire Company of Center Brunswick, Inc., of a new Rescue Fire Truck in the amount of \$777,699.00 by its execution of a Promissory Note and Loan and Security Agreement in that amount with the Bank of Greene County.

ТВА	RESOLUTION TO EFFECT CHANGES IN THE FEBRUARY 2023 WATER AND SEWER ROLLS	This Resolution would correct errors on the February 2023 Water and Sewer Rolls.
TBA		